The charts included in this analysis display "floating bars" that represent a 95% confidence interval for the population mean based on the sample of survey respondents. Specifically,
the starting point of the bar represents the sample mean minus approximately 2 standard error units and the length of the bar represents approximately 4 standard error units (see
technical note below for further details).

The floating bars give you a sense of how reliably the sample mean can be generalized to the population that these data represent; that is, all faculty and/or continuing undergraduate
students at IUPUI. The width of the bar generally increases if the sample size decreases or the variation in answers to the item increases. More narrow bars would then occur for
items with a larger number of respondents or smaller variation among responses.

The floating bars are particularly useful in comparing differences across items. If the bars overlap, then the apparent differences in location are not statistically significant. If the bars
do not overlap, then the difference is statistically significant at the p = .05 level. The reader should note that this is a somewhat conservative test of statistical significance, as
explained further in the following technical note.

Technical Note

The mean confidence interval uses the t-value associated with a probability level of 0.05 and the degrees of freedom appropriate to each item (i.e., n - 1). For example, for an item
with 1000 respondents (df = 999), the corresponding t-value is 1.9623. The mean minus the standard error (standard deviation divided by the square root of the number of
respondents) is the starting point for the bar, and 2 x 1.9623 x the standard error is the width of the bar.

Since the item confidence intervals are based on item standard errors, using the non-overlap of bars as an indication of a statistically significant different is more conservative than a 1
test between the two items. This is because the corresponding t-test would employ a pooled estimate of the standard error which would generally be lower than the individual item
standard errors. The conservativeness of this test is more than offset by the large number of items that one can compare across this survey. Therefore, readers should still interpret
these differences conservatively.

Prepared by the Office of Information Management and Institutional Research 6/4/2003
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Sample demographics
The results from the following Faculty Satisfaction profile are tabulated using the responses from 780 faculty.

A1. Gender A4. Years as IUPUI faculty
IUPUI Pop IUPUI Pop
N % % N % %
Female 281 36.3% 31.4% 0-4 172 29.6% 31.4%
Male 494 63.7% 68.6% 5-9 132 22.7% 18.6%
TOTAL 775 100.0% p<.01® 10-19 159 27.3% 27.7%
No Answer (Missing Values) 5 0.6% 20+ 119 20.4% 22.3%
TOTAL 582 100.0%
No Answer (Missing Values) 198 25.4%
A2. Race/Ethnicity
IUPUI Pop
N % % A5. School
African American 16 21% 2.4% IUPUI Pop | Resp.
American Indian 1 0.1% 0.2% N % % Rate
Asian American 53 6.9% 9.3% Allied Health 21 2.7% 2.3% 57%
Hispanic 21 2.7% 2.7% Business 16 21% 2.2% 46%
White 646 84.1% 85.4% Dentistry 53 6.9% 5.8% 57%
Non US resident 10 1.3% 0.0% Education 16 21% 1.3% 76%
Other 21 2.7% 0.0% Herron School of Art 15 1.9% 1.4% 65%
TOTAL 768 100.0% Law 16 21% 2.2% 44%
No Answer (Missing Values) 12 1.5% 0.2% Liberal Arts 100 13.0% 10.0% 62%
Medicine, Basic Sciences 96 12.5% 6.3% 95%
Medicine, Academic Clinical 237 30.7% 44.6% 33%
A3. Academic rank Nursing 45 5.8% 4.8% 58%
IUPUI Pop Physical Education 11 1.4% 0.9% 79%
N % % Public and Eviron. Affairs 19 2.5% 1.4% 83%
Professor/Librarian 229 30.0% 31.3% Science 55 71% 7.5% 45%
Associate Professor/Librarian 263 34.4% 33.8% Social Work 15 1.9% 1.5% 60%
Assistant Professor/Librarian 230 30.1% 29.9% University Library 18 2.3% 2.5% 45%
Lecturer/Instructor 42 5.5% 5.0% Engineering & Technology 26 3.4% 3.8% 43%
TOTAL 764 100.0% Other 12 1.6% 1.6% 46%
No Answer (Missing Values) 16 2.1% TOTAL 771 100.0% p<.01
No Answer (Missing Values) 9 1.2%

@ Compared to IUPUI population and based on the chi-square test for independence

% Includes the 17 faculty who did not respond to school affiliation item.
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AG6. Relationships between faculty group characteristics
Gender Race/Ethnicity Academic Rank Years at IUPUI
Non- Assoc.  Assist.
African American  Asian U.S. Multiracial/O Prof./ Prof./ Prof./  Lecturer/
Female Male American Indian American Hispanic ~White  Citizen ther Librarian  Lib. Lib. Instructor 0-4 59 10-19 20+
Gende
Female 9 0 13 6 241 4 7 47 106 97 26 64 53 55 34
Male 7 1 40 15 403 6 14 181 157 132 16 108 78 104 85
ty
African American 3% 1% 0 9 4 3 6 2 2 0
American Indian 0% 0% 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Asian American 5% 8% 13 18 20 2 14 11 9 9
Hispanic| 2% 3% 3 6 10 1 3 1 2
White 86% 83% 206 221 173 34 128 110 142 104
Non-U.S. Citizen 1% 1% 1 1 7 1 9 0 0 1
Multiracial/Oth 3% 3% 3 4 13 1 9 4 3 1
\cademic Rank
Professor/Librarian 17%  37% 0% 0% 25% 15% 32% 10% 14% 11 24 53 76
Assoc. Prof./Lib. |— 38% 32% 56% 0% 34% 30% 35% 10% 19% 36 50 81 36
Assist. Prof./Lib. g 35% 27% 25% 100% 38% 50% 27% 70% 62% 105 52 16 5
o
Lecturer/Instructor g 9% 3% 19% 0% 4% 5% 5% 10% 5% 18 3 6 1
E 31%  29% 60% 0% 33% 45% 26%  90% 53% % 18%  59% 64%
@ | 26% 21% 20% 100%  26% 27% 23% 0% 24% 15%  25%  29% 1%
27%  28% 20% 0% 21% 9% 29% 0% 18% 2%  40% 9% 21%
% 17% 23% 0% 0% 21% 18% 21% 10% 6% 46% 18% 3% 4%
o
A
g 6% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2% 4% 3% 0% 1% 2% 3% 6%
Business & 2% 2% 6% 0% 0% 0% 2% 10% 0% 0% 1% 3% 12% 3% 4% 1% 0%
Dentistry| & 7% 7% 6% 0% 0% 10% 7% 10% 5% 7% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 8% 7%
Education § 3% 2% 6% 0% 0% 5% 2% 0% 0% 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 4% 3% 2%
Herron| & 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 4%
Lawj| = 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 4% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Liberal Art 15% 12% 6% 0% 6% 20% 13% 0% 32% 1% 11% 10% 52% 16% 5% 17% 11%
Med., Basic Scienc 8% 15% 0% 0% 23% 10% 12% 30% 21% 17% 11% 1% 7% 10% 10% 16% 16%
Med., Academic Clinical 22%  36% 19% 100% 47% 30% 30% 30% 32% 32% 28% 38% 2% 38% 39% 23% 23%
Nursing 15% 0% 25% 0% 2% 0% 6% 0% 0% 4% 7% 8% 2% 4% 7% 6% 6%
Physical Education 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 5% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2%
Public & Eviron. Affair: 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 5% 3% 0% 0% 2% 5% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Science 5% 9% 6% 0% 8% 10% 7% 10% 0% 7% 10% 4% 7% 5% 6% 9%  10%
Social Work 4% 1% 13% 0% 0% 0% 2% 10% 5% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 4% 3% 2%
University Library| 4% 2% 0% 0% 0% 5% 3% 0% 0% 1% 3% 4% 0% 4% 2% 3% 3%
Eng. & Tech 2% 4% 6% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 4% 2% 5% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3%
Other 1% 2% 6% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 5% 1% 2% 0% 5% 2% 2% 1% 1%

Statistical test results for the Chi-Square Test for Independence
ITHlCK BORDER and BOLD PRINT indicate p<.01 | NO BORDER and SMALL PRINT indicate no significant difference (p>.05)

|THIN BORDER and PLAIN PRINT indicate p<.05 |
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A6 continued. Relationships between faculty group characteristics

School
Medicine, Medicine, Public & Eng.
Allied Liberal Basic Academic Physical Eviron. University &
Health Business Dentistry Education Herron Law Arts Sciences Clinical  Nursing Education Affairs Science Social Work Library  Tech. Other
Female 18 5 19 8 6 5 41 22 61 42 4 7 13 10 10 5 4
Male 3 10 34 8 9 11 58 74 175 2 7 12 42 5 8 21

ty
African American 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 4 0 0 1 2 0 1 1
American Indian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Asian American 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 12 25 1 0 0 4 0 0 6 0
Hispanic]| 0 0 2 1 0 0 4 2 6 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0
Whit 20 13 48 14 14 15 84 75 190 40 10 18 44 11 17 19 10
Non-U.S. Citizen 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 1 0 0
Multiracial/Other 0 1 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 1
Professor/Librarian 4 1 16 5 7 10 24 38 72 8 3 5 16 4 3 8 2
Assoc. Prof./Lib. 10 3 15 9 5 28 30 74 17 4 12 25 6 7 5 6
Assist. Prof./Lib. 7 6 17 2 3 (1] 23 25 86 19 3 2 10 4 8 1 1
Lecturer/Instructor 0 5 3 0 0 0 22 3 1 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 2

— JBUI
0-4 2 5 8 1 2 4 28 17 65 7 0 3 8 2 6 9 4
5-9 2 5 9 5 2 2 7 13 51 9 2 3 8 5 2 5 2
10-19 4 2 12 4 1 3 26 25 36 10 3 3 14 4 4 5 1
20+ 7 0 2 5 3 13 19 27 7 2 4 12 2 3 4 1

Statistical test results for the Chi-Square_ Test for Independence
ITHlCK BORDER and BOLD PRINT indicate p<.01 | NO BORDER and SMALL PRINT indicate no significant difference (p>.05)

|THIN BORDER and PLAIN PRINT indicate p<.05 |

Office of Information Management and Institutional Research March 2003 Page 4 of 32
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A7. Mean differences in time allocated to faculty activities

Percentage Categories
Mean % STDV None 1-40% 41 - 60% 61 -99% 100%

Current Time (N= 587)

Teaching 33 23 3% 67% 18% 13% 0%

Administration 15 20 32% 58% 6% 4% 0%

Research 21 21 19% 64% 12% 5% 0%

Professional Service 8 10 31% 68% 1% 1% 0%

Serving Students/Faculty 20 24 17% 65% 9% 9% 0%

Other Activities 4 8 60% 39% 1% 0% 0%
Ideal Time (N= 477)

Teaching 31 20 3% 75% 15% 7% 0%

Administration 11 16 38% 55% 4% 2% 0%

Research 31 23 11% 61% 18% 10% 0%

Professional Service 8 9 30% 69% 1% 0% 0%

Serving Students/Faculty 17 19 15% 72% 9% 4% 0%

Other Activities 3 8 59% 40% 0% 0% 0%

A8. Group differences in time allocated to faculty activities
Group differences shown where significant (according to an F-test, with p<.01).

Gender Rank Years in Position
Female Male Full Assoc Asst Lect/Inst 0-4 5-9 10-19 20 +

Current Time (%)

Teaching 37 31 27 34 32 66

Research 22 16 8 9

Administration 22 18 26 3

Professional Service 10 7

Serving Students/Faculty 17 21 23 7

Other Activities 5 3
Ideal Time (%)

Teaching 26 32 28 60

Research 15 12 7 8

Administration 33 28 34 9

Professional Service 10 6

Serving Students/Faculty

Other Activities 5 3
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A8 continued. School differences in time allocated to faculty activities
Group differences shown where significant (according to an F-test, with p<.01).
ALHT BUS DENT EDUC E&T HERR LAW LART MED/BS MED/AC NURS PED SPEA SCI SWK UNLY OTHER
Current Time (N= 587)
Teaching 47 57 50 38 43 46 47 42 25 18 49 73 38 38 38 8 47
Research 26 6 15 18 20 10 15 19 10 13 14 1 16 16 14 41 28
Administration 6 22 15 13 14 16 17 18 38 21 16 6 19 27 18 10 6
Professional Service 11 8 8 14 12 15 9 9 8 4 6 9 12 10 10 27 9
Serving Students/Faculty 9 4 10 12 7 6 9 6 16 43 10 7 9 6 17 9 5
Other Activities
Ideal Time (N= 477)
Teaching 44 47 47 36 46 35 34 38 21 19 43 58 35 32 35 10 40
Research 20 5 12 14 17 4 10 10 7 10 10 11 6 12 14 33 23
Administration 10 31 19 22 17 41 29 32 50 30 24 13 31 37 27 16 16
Professional Service 14 9 8 10 9 8 13 8 7 4 7 8 9 9 7 26 10
Serving Students/Faculty 10 4 12 12 8 10 9 7 11 35 12 7 13 7 15 10 7
Other Activities
Olffice of Information Management and Institutional Research March 2003 Page 6 of 32
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A9. Quality of IUPUI*®
Percentage Confidence Intervals

Rating of IUPUI in the areas of... Valid N° Mean* STDV PR FR GD EX PR FR GD EX
The gualllty of 0\./er.all.profe33|onall service _ 753 3.96 0.69 1% 10% 50% 399% I
(application of disciplinary expertise) in my unit

The quality of overall teaching in my unit 746 3.23 0.62 1% 8% 59% 32% I
'rl;lt;eu%Lthallty of faculty service to the institution in 749 317 0.72 2% 13% 51% 349 I

The quality of gdmlr.nstratlve leadership in I[UPUI 689 3.00 0.72 2% 19% 55% 24%

campus administration

The national reputation of my program (discipline) 740 3.00 0.79 4% 19% 49% 27%

The reputation of [IUPUI in Indianapolis 751 2.98 0.67 1% 20% 59% 20%

l’ggaqrrrigtgtof administrative leadership in my 742 297 0.95 10% 16% 41% 33%

;—::o?)lljahty of administrative leadership in my 747 295 0.89 8% 19% 44% 29%

The quality of overall research in my unit 744 2,94 0.82 5% 24% 46% 26%

The reputation of IUPUI in Indiana 727 2.70 0.70 2% 36% 50% 1% I

The quality (.)f.admllnlstratlve leadership in 1U 633 269 076 7% 28% 549 1% I

central administration

The reputation of IUPUI nationally 675 2.29 0.81 16% 47% 31% 7% I

? Responses provided on a 4-point scale where 4=Excellent (EX), 3=Good (GD), 2=Fair (FR), and 1=Poor (PR).

® Results presented in order from highest to lowest mean quality ratings.

°Valid N excludes missing data and "not applicable" responses.

9 Mean excludes "not applicable" responses.
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A10. Group differences in faculty perceptions of the quality of IUPUF®

Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test are significant at p<.01.

Gender® Race/Ethnicity® Academic Rank® Years at IUPUI®
Campus- African American Asian Non-U.S. Multiracial/ Prof./ Assoc. Prof./ Assist. Lecturer/
Female Male American Indian American  Hispanic White Citizen Other Lib. Lib. Prof./Lib.  Instructor 0-4 59 1049 20+

Wide

The quality of overall professional service
(application of disciplinary expertise) in my 3.26
unit

The quality of faculty service to the

TS B 3.17| 3.27 312
institution in my unit

The national reputation of my program

(discipline) 3.00

The quality of administrative leadership in

my department 297

The quality of overall research in my unit ~ 2.94

The quality of administrative leadership in
L . 2.69
IU central administration

? Responses provided on a 4-point scale where 4=Excellent (EX), 3=Good (GD), 2=Fair (FR), and 1=Poor (PR).
® Results presented in order from highest to lowest mean quality ratings.
° Mean excludes "not applicable” responses.
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A10 Continued. Group differences in faculty perceptions of the quality of IUPUF®

Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test are significant at p<.01.

Iltem-by-ltem Summary

unit

The quality of faculty service to the

institution in my unit 37

330 3.3 3.27 3.53 3.60 269 335 297

The national reputation of my program

(discipline) 2.47

3.00( 3.38 271 3.27 2.93 3.07 2.87 3.06

The quality of administrative leadership in

my department 297

3.00 344 2.75 3.31 3.29 3.00 333 262

The quality of overall research in my unit  2.94| 2.16  3.38 2.67 2.81 2.93 2.94 3.1 3.03

The quality of administrative leadership in

U central administration 242

2.69| 247 3.00 2.76 3.00 2.81 256 260

3.19

3.22

3.00

297

2.81

3.48

3.58

3.14

3.29

3.10

3.45

3.00

3.20

2.60

291

2.53

2.58

1.53

2.79

1.95

2.91

2.54

2.7

3.13

217

School®
i . . . iber: Medlc!ns, Medlcln.s, . i Pulfllc& . i niv. Eng.
CSWI"I::! ::Iaf': Business Dentistry Education Herron Art Law L :::I s.::::;c.s Ag::::r::c Nursing E:':xyq:sa;:L i‘;;?; Science ?'3::(' Llljbrary Teth. Other
The quality of overall professional service
(application of disciplinary expertise) inmy 3.26| 3.57  3.00 3.26 3.56 3.20 2.81 317  3.14 3.43 3.32 3.50 3.26 293 333 294 3.08 3.30

3.00

2.47

3.55

2.67

3.00

3.06 3.19 3.00

3.06 252 291

3.06 284 3.50

207 250 291

2.81 254 333

? Responses provided on a 4-point scale where 4=Excellent (EX), 3=Good (GD), 2=Fair (FR), and 1=Poor (PR).
® Results presented in order from highest to lowest mean quality ratings.
° Mean excludes "not applicable" responses.

March 2003
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A11. Faculty Work Environment™

Percentages Confidence Intervals
Satisfaction with IUPUI in the areas of... Valid N Mean® STDV| VD D N S VS VD D N S VS
The level of collegiality in my unit 766 0.87 1.09 4% 10% 14% 39% 33% .
Technology support for teaching 749 0.85 0.88 2% 7% 17% 53% 21% l
Faculty development opportunities at IlUPUI 704 0.83 0.86 1% 6% 23% 50% 21% I
Technology support for research and scholarly activity 740 0.83 0.85 1% 7% 19% 55% 19% l
Technology support for students taking classes 659 0.82 0.80 1% 5% 22% 55% 17% .
Collaboration among my colleagues on projects of mutual interest 752 0.81 0.98 3% % 21% 44% 25% .
My overall job satisfaction 760 0.79 0.93 3% 8% 15% 56% 18% .
The level of collegiality at IUPUI 699 0.75 0.83 1% 5% 28% 50% 16% l
Technology support for administrative activities 614 0.63 0.86 2% 7% 29% 51% 12% I
Fringe benefits (retirement, early retirement, health care, etc.) 765 0.61 1.01 4% 12% 21% 47% 16% .
Faculty development opportunities through my school 752 0.61 1.01 3% 1% 23% 45% 17% I
Faculty morale in my unit 765 0.50 1.15 7% 16% 16% 44% 18% .
Rewards and recognition for research and scholarly activity 734 049 0.95 4% 1% 27% 49% 10% I
Rewards and recognition for teaching 742 042 0.98 5% 13% 27% 47% 8% .
The role of peer review in evaluating research and scholarly activities 684 0.37 0.92 4% 13% 31% 46% 6% I
The representativeness of IUPUI Faculty Council for faculty concerns 576 0.34 0.85 3% 9% 43% 39% 5% .
The effectiveness of the IUPUI Faculty Council structure 571 0.32 0.80 3% 10% 44% 40% 4% I
Zr;ir:i:levance and importance of issues addressed by the IUPUI Faculty 589 0.31 0.84 3%  10% 45%  38% 5% l
The use of my time spent in department committees and task forces 77 0.28 0.97 5% 17% 26% 48% 4% .
The use of my time spent in campus-wide committees and task forces 569 0.27 0.90 4% 14% 38% 39% 5% .
The use of my time spent in school committees and task forces 670 0.27 0.95 5% 16% 29% 46% 4% l
Rewards and recognition for professional service 732 0.16  0.95 5% 18% 36% 36% 4% I
The role of peer review in evaluating professional service 675 0.13 0.88 4% 17% 43% 32% 3% l
Rewards and recognition for institutional service 713 0.12 0.93 6% 18% 39% 34% 3% I
The role of peer review in evaluating teaching 688 0.11  0.93 5% 19% 39% 33% 4% l
The professional status accorded part-time faculty 488 0.00 0.92 6% 22% 41% 28% 3%
The role part-time faculty have in faculty governance 451 -0.03 0.89 6% 21% 47% 23% 3%
The adequacy of support for part-time faculty 481 -0.09 0.98 8% 25% 36% 28% 3%
Faculty salary levels 764 -0.19 112 [13% 29% 26% 28% 4% l

@ Responses provided on a 5-point scale where 2=Very Satisfied (VS), 1=Satisfied (S), 0=Neutral (N), -1=Dissatisfied (D), and -2=Very Dissatisfied (VD).
b Results presented in order from highest to lowest mean satisfaction ratings.
° Valid N excludes missing data and "not applicable” responses.

4 Mean includes neutral responses but excludes "not applicable" responses.
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A12. Group differences in satisfaction with the faculty work environments®

Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01.

Gender® Race/Ethnicity® Academic Rank® Years at IUPUI®
Campus- African American Asian . N N Non-U.S. Multiracial/ Prof./ Assoc. Prof./ Assist.  Lecturer/
Wide Female Male American Indian American Hispanic White Citizen Other Lib. Lib. Prof./ Lib. Instructor 0-4 5-9 10-19 20+
The level of collegiality in my unit 0.87

F o
aculty development opportunities through my 0,61 0.89 0.54 0.52 045
school
Rewards and recognition for research and

- 0.49
scholarly activity
The role of peer review in evaluating research

L 0.37

and scholarly activities

structure
The use of my time spent in department
) 0.28
committees and task forces
The use of my time spent in school committees 027 0.00 0.00 0.68 035 0.26 0.50 0.06
and task forces

The roh‘e ofpeerr.ewew in evaluating 013 0.35 018 014 0.20
professional service

governance

Faculty salary levels -0.19 | -0.41 -0.06 0.00 -0.04  -031  -0.41

“ Responses provided on a 4-point scale where 4=Excellent (EX), 3=Good (GD), 2=Fair (FR), and 1=Poor (PR).
® Results presented in order from highest to lowest mean quality ratings.
°Mean K i

‘'not
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A12 Continued. Group differences in satisfaction with the faculty work environments®

Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01.

School
Campus Allied Medicine, Medicine, Physical Public & Universit Eng.
W'zu : H Ilth Business Dentistry Education  Herron Art Law Liberal Arts Basic Academic Nursing Ed V! It' Eviron. Science  Social Work L"l: "ty & Other
\de ea Sciences Clinical ucation Affairs forary Tech.
The level of collegiality in my unit 087 | 1.00 1.56 0.52 0.87 1.00 0.56 147 0.62 1.01 0.58 145  -0.37 0.76 0.60 088 119 067
Technology support for teaching 0.85 | 1.05 1.13 0.98 1.40 0.07 1.60 1.23 0.53 0.69 1.04 118 032 0.91 1.47 108 054 092
Faculty development opportunities at IUPUI 083 | 1.00 1.00 0.79 1.20 0.00 0.86 1.14 0.65 0.67 1.07 145 037 0.76 0.86 112 119 1.17
Z;‘i’\t‘i?;bgy supportiforiresearchiandischolary, 083 | 067 1.5 0.96 1.27 020 1.38 1.19 0.62 0.68 1412 082 063 0.87 1.29 118 064 075
Technology support for students taking classes
9y supp 9 082 | 070 1.20 0.82 1.13 0.53 1.46 1.00 0.56 0.69 1.14 127 0.39 0.91 1.13 100 035  1.00
Collaboration among my colleagues on projects 081
of mutual interest :
My overall job satisfaction 079 | 043 1.13 0.61 0.47 0.53 1.25 0.89 0.67 0.88 0.96 145  -0.05 0.44 0.80 147 100 073
The level of collegiality at [UPUI 0.75
Technology support for administrative activities 063 | 056 0.82 0.80 0.79 -0.08 1.23 0.97 0.31 0.50 0.65 1.00 027 0.77 1.10 106 054 091
Fringe benefits (retirement, early retirement,
0.61
health care, etc.)
zsr?;l)?’ development opportunities through my 061 | 045 1.00 0.35 0.60 -0.47 1.31 0.96 0.46 0.61 1.02 127 037 0.28 0.80 082 116  0.90
Faculty morale in my unit 050 | -0.38 1.27 0.15 0.67 0.33 0.88 0.87 0.25 0.55 0.48 155  -1.11 0.44 0.67 050 096 083
Rewards and recognition for research and 049 | 061 0.45 0.28 0.40 -0.13 0.69 0.49 0.19 0.61 0.95 060 0.1 0.30 0.71 044 080 064
scholarly activity
Rewards and recognition for teaching 0.42
The role of peer review in evaluating research 037 | 005 0.36 0.07 0.07 0.50 0.80 073 0.24 0.47 0.46 011 0.00 0.30 023 041 042  -0.11
and scholarly activities
Ve (epprpseiitieress e WA feediy Goumell g0 g 00 0.44 0.49 0.50 050 042 0.18 0.06 0.30 0.66 064  0.00 0.09 0.50 080 067 056
for faculty concerns
;TECT&ZC“VG"ESS of the IUPUI Faculty Council 032 | 057 0.56 0.39 0.36 0.71 0.45 0.18 0.15 0.27 0.63 036  -0.07 0.05 0.60 071 062 056
MDD ELe S EIE) SIS 031 | 076 078 0.26 0.46 067 042 0.32 0.1 0.21 0.57 055  -0.07 0.04 0.75 067 048 060
addressed by the IUPUI Faculty Council
The use of my time spent in department
> Y P P 028 | 067 0.67 0.44 0.07 047 0.38 0.46 0.20 0.34 -0.09 055  -0.67 0.12 0.58 012 073 058
committees and task forces
The use of my time spent in campus-wide 0.27
committees and task forces )
The use of my time spent in school committees 027 | 040 0.50 0.49 0.07 -0.60 0.00 032 0.28 0.39 0.00 064 058 0.00 0.47 006 056 073
and task forces
Rewards and recognition for professional 016
service :
The role of peer review in evaluating 043
professional service '
Rewards and recognition for insfitutional service o 1, | g o5 0.33 -0.09 0.07 0.07 053 -0.02 -0.01 0.31 0.11 000 -0.63 0.06 -0.07 031 032 050
The role of peer review in evaluating teaching 0.11 0.00 0.25 -0.11 -0.07 0.29 0.47 0.42 -0.05 0.13 0.39 064  -0.61 0.00 0.08 025 008 013
;t::eugofessmnal Sl EEeietEs PRl 0.00 | -0.40 0.31 0.42 0.23 -0.40 0.23 0.27 0.11 0.15 -0.06 011  -0.06 0.00 -0.50 020 -005 038
The role part-time faculty have in faculty 003
governance ’
The adequacy of support for part-time faculty 0.09 | -0.27 0.73 0.14 -0.31 133 0.11 -0.46 0.11 0.14 0.00 0.00 -0.73 0.06 -0.55 025 014 0.1
Faculty salary levels 019 | -0.71 0.56 023 033 -1.40 0.44 0.84 -0.01 0.32 0.75 036 -0.68 065 0.13 028 019 022

? Responses provided on a 4-point scale where 4=Excellent (EX), 3=Good (GD), 2=Fair (FR), and 1=Poor (PR).
® Results presented in order from highest to lowest mean quality ratings.
° Mean excludes "not applicable" responses.

Office of Information Management and Institutional Research March 2003 Page 12 of 32



2002 IUPUI Faculty Survey Appendix [tem-by-Item Summary
A13. Campus Environment™
Percentages Confidence Intervals
Satisfaction with IUPU! in the areas of... ValidN°  Mean®  STDV [ VD D N S VS D N S VS
IUPUI's connections with the local community 694 0.57 0.83 1% 8% 36% 44% 11% l
The quality of student academic support programs and services 579 0.55 0.84 2% 9% 30% 50% 9% I
The clarity of objectives and plans for the next few years at IlUPUI 690 0.39 0.88 3% 11% 38% 41% 7% I
The quality of student activity programs and services 499 0.37 0.82 1% 13% 38% 43% 5% I
;IJ':IT clarity of objectives and plans for the next few years in my 752 034 113 9%  14%  22%  42% 12% I
The identity and sense of community at IUPUI 722 0.26 0.97 5% 17% 33% 39% 7% I
The availability of parking on campus 753 -0.12 119 [15% 27% 17% 36% 5% I
The cost of parking on campus 751 -0.12 113 [13% 26% 25% 32% 4% I

@ Responses provided on a 5-point scale where 2=Very Satisfied (VS), 1=Satisfied (S), 0=Neutral (N), -1=Dissatisfied (D), and -2=Very Dissatisfied (VD).

® Results presented in order from highest to lowest mean satisfaction ratings.
¢ Valid N excludes missing data and "not applicable" responses.
9 Mean includes neutral responses but excludes "not applicable” responses.

Office of Information Management and Institutional Research

March 2003
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2002 IUPUI Faculty Survey Appendix Iltem-by-Item Summary

A14. Faculty satisfaction with the IUPUI campus environment™

Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01

Gender® Race/Ethnicity® Academic Rank’ Years at IUPUF
Campus- African American Asian . . . Non-U.S. Multiracial/ Prof./ Assoc.  Assist. Prof./ Lecturer/
Wide Female Male American Indian American  Hispanic  White Citizen Other Librarian Prof./Lib. Lib. Instructor 0-4 5-9 10-19 20+
IUPUI’s connections with the local 057

community

The clarity of objectives and plans

for the next few years at IUPUI 0-39

The clarity of objectlve's and ple'ms 0.34 0.32 0.21 045 078
for the next few years in my unit

The availability of parking on

campus

“ Responses provided on a 4-point scale where 4=Excellent (EX), 3=Good (GD), 2=Fair (FR), and 1=Poor (PR).
“ Results presented in order from highest to lowest mean quality ratings
“Mean “not i

Office of Information Management and Institutional Research March 2003 Page 14 of 32



2002 IUPUI Faculty Survey Appendix Iltem-by-Item Summary
A14 Continued. Faculty satisfaction with the IUPUI campus environment™
Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01
School®
" N . . . . N " Eng.
C - Allied Liberal Medi , Medi , Ph I Public & Ui ity

aw:s:s He:th Business Dentistry Education Herron Art Law IA";a Baslz slz;::ces Aca de;:slgﬁnlcal Nursing E du{;saltclzn Evlr:n. Ilc\ffalrs Science  Social Work ::;::; Te&;h. Other

IUPUT's connections with the local 057 | 050 075 0.93 0.79 060 067 055 0.56 0.47 0.91 0.80 032 030 057 065 080 033

community

The clarity of objectives and plans
for the next few years at IUPUI

0.39

0.00

0.80

0.21

0.64

0.67

064 0.29 0.39 0.36

0.68

0.73 0.05 0.06 1.00 0.71 0.58 0.70

The clarity of objectives and plans

for the next few years in my unit 0-34

The availability of parking on
campus

-0.12

0.24

-0.33

0.75

0.88

-0.04

-0.31

0.33

0.50

0.87

-1.00

073 057 -0.04 0.36

0.07 -0.15 -0.15 -0.30

0.69

-0.40

0.91 -0.89 0.23 1.00 017  0.77 0.33

0.55 0.11 0.11 0.33 050 0.28 0.33

? Responses provided on a 4-point scale where 4=Excellent (EX), 3=Good (GD), 2=Fair (FR), and 1=Poor (PR).
® Results presented in order from highest to lowest mean quality ratings.

°Mean “not

Office of Information Management and Institutional Research

March 2003
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2002 IUPUI Faculty Survey Appendix ltem-by-ltem Summary

A15. Campus Climate®™
Percentages Confidence Intervals

Agreement with I[UPUI in the areas of... Valid N° Mean® STDV SD D N A SA SD D N A SA
Faculty and staff in my unit treat all individuals with respect,
regardless of their ethnicity, cultural background, or gender 755 1.1 0.96 2% 5% 10% 43% 39% I
orientations
In meetings, people pay just as much attention when | speak as 737 0.99 083 1% 59 14% 549% 26%
when other faculty speak
My.unlt is a comfortable working gnwronment for individuals of 755 0.86 0.99 4% 6% 12% 539% 249
varied backgrounds and perspectives
| am treated fairly in my unit regarding workload assignments 750 0.81 1.03 4% 9% 11% 52% 24% I
::L?SBIIZ |rr:]ir;18yiounnlt regard student diversity as critical to achieving 707 0.76 0.95 3% 6% 25% 44% 209, I
Lnorgyk; :lﬂltt,hleigre\:v sfkmuch feedback about my work as other faculty 740 0.74 0.96 39 7% 20% 50% 19% I
I:.T work | do is valued as highly as the work of other faculty in my 753 0.70 113 5% 12% 15% 43% 25% I
Faculty in my unit are supportive of colleagues who want to balance 731 0.69 1.03 49 1% 20% 46% 21% I

their family and career lives

@ Responses provided on a 5-point scale where 2=Strongly Agree (SA), 1=Agree (A), 0=Neutral (N), -1=Disagree (D), and -2=Strongly Disagree (SD).

b Results presented in order from highest to lowest mean satisfaction ratings.
°Valid N excludes missing data and "not applicable" responses.
@ Mean includes neutral responses but excludes "not applicable” responses.

Office of Information Management and Institutional Research

March 2003
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2002 IUPUI Faculty Survey

A16. Faculty agreement with the IUPUI campus climate®™

Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01.

Appendix

Item-by-ltem Summary

Academic Rank®

Years at IUPUI®

Gender® Race/Ethnicity®
Campus- Female Male African American Asian Hispanic  White Non-U.S. Multiracial/ Prof./
Wide American Indian American P! Citizen Other Librarian

Assoc. Assist.
Prof./Lib. Prof./Lib.

Lecturer/
Instructor

0-4

5-9 10-19 20+

Faculty and staff in my unit treat all individuals with
respect, regardless of their ethnicity, cultural 1.11
background, or gender orientations

My unit is a comfortable working environment for

individuals of varied backgrounds and perspectives 0.86

0.76

The work | do is valued as highly as the work of other

faculty in my unit 0.70

0.88

0.69 0.99

1.20

0.99

Faculty in my unit regard student diversity as critical to
achieving IUPUI's mission

0.99 065 0.82

? Responses provided on a 4-point scale where 4=Excellent (EX), 3=Good (GD), 2=Fair (FR), and 1=Poor (PR).
° Results presented in order from highest to lowest mean quality ratings.
° Mean excludes "not applicable" responses.

Office of Information Management and Institutional Research

March 2003
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2002 IUPUI Faculty Survey Appendix Item-by-ltem Summary
A16 Continued. Faculty agreement with the IUPUI campus climate®
School ©
. . Medicine, Medicine, . Public & . . N Eng.
Campus- : "'T::‘ B D Ed Herron Art Law L'::;al Basic Academic Nursing E:hy5|t¢3al Eviron. Science Svgula(l UE!:ersuy Other
Wide ea Sciences _ Clinical ucation  pffairs ork  Library  och,
Faculty and staff in my unit treat all individuals with
respect, regardless of their ethnicity, cultural 1.1 1.38 1.06 1.16 1.47 1.20 0.38 1.33 1.01 1.11 0.86 1.55 0.53 1.10 0.87 1.18 1.35 1.00

background, or gender orientations

My unit is a comfortable working environment for
individuals of varied backgrounds and perspectives

0.86

Faculty in my unit regard student diversity as critical to

achieving IUPUI's mission 076

The work | do is valued as highly as the work of other
faculty in my unit

0.70

1.00

0.95

? Responses provided on a 4-point scale where 4=Excellent (EX), 3=Good (GD), 2=Fair (FR), and 1=Poor (PR).

® Results presented in order from highest to lowest mean quality ratings.
° Mean excludes "not applicable" responses.

Office of Information Management and Institutional Research

1.27

0.69

0.67

0.65

0.93 0.71

1.47 1.00

March 2003

0.50 1.23 0.57 0.92

0.69 1.00 0.53 0.70

0.58 1.55 0.00 0.77 0.67 1.06 119 117

0.91 1.18 0.06 0.33 1.20 1.29 084 0.92
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2002 IUPUI Faculty Survey

A17. The Classroom™

Appendix

Item-by-ltem Summary

Upper Courses []

Lower Courses [ ]

Activities Upper Division Courses Introductory Courses
Percentages Percentages Confidence Intervals
How often do your students: N Mean STDV N ST [¢] VO N Mean STDV N ST [¢] VO N ST (o] VO
Receive prompt feedback on their academic performance (written or oral) 159 2.46 067 | 1% 8% 36% 55% 116 2.34 070 | 2% 8% 46% 45% .D
Ask questions in this class or contribute to class discussions 160 225 078 | 0% 21% 34% 46% 117 2.06 083 | 1% 29% 33% 37% 0
Communicate with you via e-mail 161 225 084 | 1% 24% 26% 50% 116 2.15 080 | 1% 23% 36% 40% O
X\;?ig(uosnszuﬁizzr or project that requires integrating ideas or information from 160 213 092 | 6% 20% 31% 44% 15 172 106 |16% 27% 27%  30% = ]
Discuss grades or assignments with you 160 2.01 076 | 1% 26% 45% 28% 117 1.97 0.78 | 3% 24% 48% 26% 5
U_se an electronic medium (_Ilst-serv,_cha_t group, Oncourse, Internet, etc) to 161 1.91 109 |129% 27% 19%  429% 15 167 114 | 20% 26% 21% 33%
discuss or complete as assignment in this class [ ]
Work with classmates outside of class to prepare class assignments 157 1.76 094 | 9% 32% 34% 25% 113 1.33 0.74 |10% 54%  30% 6% m O
Talk about career plans with you 161 175 084 | 3% 42% 32% 23% 116 1.36 073 [ 5% 63% 22% 9% B O
Come to class without having completed readings or assignments 158 1.69 084 | 3% 46% 30% 21% 117 1.95 082 | 1% 33% 36% 30% D.
Incluc.ie dlverse. perspectlves @Ifferent .races, religions, genders, political beliefs, 152 1.54 100 |16% 34% 28%  21% 114 1.48 097 |18% 31% 35% 16% D
etc.) in class discussions or writing assignments B
Work with classmates on projects during your class 161 1.52 111 |20% 35% 16% 28% 117 1.44 1.00 [21% 32% 31% 17% El
Discuss ideas from their readings or classes with you outside of class 158 1.51 080 [ 6% 51% 30% 13% 117 1.32 068 [ 9% 54% 34% 3% O
g Y |

O
Make class presentations 161 1.51 0.95 |14% 39% 29% 18% 117 1.08 0.93 |30% 42% 19% 9% ]

1l
Discuss ideas from your readings or class with you outside of this class 161 147 081 | 6% 55% 24% 14% 116 1.35 0.77 | 9% 54% 28% 9% ]
]I:Jrretiz;reast\gig:nrq:nc:re drafts of a paper or assignment before receiving a grade 158 111 108 |37% 30% 16% 16% 15 0.90 113 | 500 23% 7% 17%
Tutor or teach other students (paid or voluntary) 150 1.03 087 |29% 45% 19% 7% 109 1.06 0.83 |27% 46% 23% 5%

: : oot O
Work wﬂh you .op.actlvmes other than coursework (committees, orientation, 160 082 082 |30% 44% 13% 2% 16 0.54 064 |53% 39% 8% 0% .
student life activities, etc.) O
Participate in a community-based project as part of your course 156 0.71 0.97 |58% 22% 12% 8% 115 0.33 0.65 | 76% 17% 7% 1% [ |
? Responses provided on a 4-point scale where 4=Very Often (VO), 3=Often (0), 2=Sometimes (ST), and 1=Never (N).
® Results presented in order from highest to lowest mean ratings.
Office of Information Management and Institutional Research March 2003 Page 19 of 32




2002 IUPUI Faculty Survey

Appendix

A18. Group differences in student's classroom behavior- Upper Division™
Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01.

Item-by-ltem Summary

performance (written or oral)

Communicate with you via e-mail 225

Discuss grades or assignments with you 2.01

Work with classmates outside of class to

. 1.76
prepare class assignments

Come to class without having completed

. . 1.69
readings or assignments

1.52

Make class presentations 1.51

Prepare two or more drafts of a paper or
assignment before receiving a grade for the 1.1
ssignment

Work with you on activities other than

coursework (committees, orientation, student 0.82
life activities, etc.

? Responses provided on a 4-point scale where 4=Very Often (V0), 3=Often (0), 2=Sometimes (ST), and 1=Never (N).

® Results presented in order from highest to lowest mean ratings.

1.71

1.29

Office of Information Management and Institutional Research

March 2003

Gender® Race/Ethnicity® Academic Rank® Years at IUPUI®
Campus- African American Asian N N " Non-U.S. Multiracial/ Prof./ Assoc. Prof./ Assist. Lecturer/
Wide Female Male American Indian American Hispanic White Citizen Other Librarian Lib. Prof./ Lib. Instructor 5-9 10-19 20+
Receive prompt feedback on their academic 246

Work with classmates on projects during your
class

Page 20 of 32



2002 IUPUI Faculty Survey Appendix

A18 Continued. Group differences in student's classroom behavior- Upper Divisiorf®

Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01.

Item-by-ltem Summary

performance (written or oral)

Communicate with you via e-mail

Discuss grades or assignments with you

Work with classmates outside of class to
prepare class assignments

Come to class without having completed
readings or assignments

Work with classmates on projects during your

=3
[
7]
7]

Make class presentations

Prepare two or more drafts of a paper or
assignment before receiving a grade for the
assignment

Work with you on activities other than

coursework (committees, orientation, student
life activities, etc.)

?Responses provided on a 4-point scale where 4=Very Often (VO), 3=Often (0), 2=Sometimes (ST), and 1=Never (N).

b Results presented in order from highest to lowest mean ratings.

2.01

1.76

1.69

1.52

1.51

1.1

0.82

1.73

2.07

1.60

255

2.36

1.27

1.75

1.50

1.50

Office of Information Management and Institutional Research

2.86 1.50 0.00 247

2.57 1.20 0.00 1.48

2.00 2.00 0.00 1.50

March 2003

1.00 1.75

0.50 1.00

0.50 1.25

245 2.20 233

1.76 2.00 2.00

1.91 1.60 1.89

School ®
. . . Medicine, N Public & N . N Eng.
Campus- Allied . " " Liberal Medicine, - N Physical N N Social University
Wide Health Business Dentistry Education Herron Art Law Arts Basic Sciences Aca.d.emw Nursing Education Evm.)n. Science Work Library & Other
Clinical Affairs Tech.
Receive prompt feedback on their academic 246

2.05 2.67

1.36 2.50

0.73 2.00

0.00 2.20 275

0.00 1.70 2.50

0.00 1.30 225
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2002 IUPUI Faculty Survey

Appendix

A19. Group differences in student's classroom behavior- Lower Division™®

Item-by-ltem Summary

Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is si at p<.01.
Gender® Race/Ethnicity® Academic Rank® Years at [UPUI®
Campus- African American Asian N N " Non-U.S. L Prof./ Assoc. Assist. Lecturer/
Wide Female Male American Indian American Hispanic White Citizen Multiracial/Other Librarian Prof./Lib. Prof./Lib. Instructor 5-9 10-19 20+
Receive prompt feedback on their academic 234

performance (written or oral)

Ask questions in this class or contribute to

. N 2.06
class discussions

Come to class without having completed

. . 1.95
readings or assignments

Work with classmates on projects during your

1.44
class

Discuss ideas from your readings or class

with you outside of this class 135

1.32

Tutor or teach other students (paid or

voluntary) 1.06

Work with you on activities other than
coursework (committees, orientation, student 0.54

life activities, etc.

?Responses provided on a 4-point scale where 4=Very Often (VO), 3=Often (0), 2=Sometimes (ST), and 1=Never (N).

® Results presented in order from highest to lowest mean ratings.

Office of Information Management and Institutional Research

March 2003

1.32

1.39 1.77

Use an electronic medium (list-serv, chat
group, Oncourse, Internet, etc) to discuss or 1.67
complete as assignment in this class

227

Discuss ideas from their readings or classes
with you outside of class
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2002 IUPUI Faculty Survey

Appendix

A19 Continued. Group differences in student's classroom behavior- Lower Divisior®

Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01.

Item-by-ltem Summary

performance (written or oral)

Ask questions in this class or contribute to
class discussions

Come to class without having completed
readings or assignments

Use an electronic medium (list-serv, chat
group, Oncourse, Internet, etc) to discuss or
complete as assignment in this class

Work with classmates on projects during your
class

Discuss ideas from your readings or class
with you outside of this class

Tutor or teach other students (paid or
voluntary)

Work with you on activities other than
coursework (committees, orientation, student

life activities, etc.)

?Responses provided on a 4-point scale where 4=Very Often (VO), 3=Often (0), 2=Sometimes (ST), and 1=Never (N).

b Results presented in order from highest to lowest mean ratings.

Office of Information Management and Institutional Research

2.06

1.95

1.67

1.44

1.35

1.32

1.06

0.54

March 2003

School ®
N R .. Medicine, N Public & N R N Eng.
Campus- Allied " " Liberal Medicine, - N Physical N N Social University
Health Dentistry Education Herron Art Law Arts Basic Sciences Aca.d.emw Nursing Education Evm.)n. Science Work Library & Other
Wide Clinical Affairs Tech.
Receive prompt feedback on their academic 234

Discuss ideas from their readings or classes
with you outside of class

Page 23 of 32



2002 IUPUI Faculty Survey

A20. The Classroom Continued®

Appendix

ltem-by-ltem Summary

During the last year, approximately how many hours per week on average have you spent talking N Mean STDV
with students outside the classroom (excluding regularly scheduled office hours, independent study, &
individualized instruction? Confidence Intervals
01 2 3 4 5
Undergraduate students 472 4.02 7.55
Graduate and Professional students 452 8189 5.02
[Upper Courses [ Lower Courses [ ] |
Learning Activities in Class Upper Courses Lower Introductory Courses
Percentages Percentages Confidence Intervals
How often do you use... N Mean STDV VL S QB VM N Mean STDV VL S QB VM VL S QB VM
Analyzing the basic elements of an idea, experience, or theory such as examining a particular case orf o o, o o o N o o I:l
situation in depth and considering its components 162 344 064 0% 8% 40% 52% | 117 3.16 0.78 1%  21% 40% 38%
Applying theories or concepts to resolve practical problems or to use in new situations 161 3.34 0.78 2% 14% 34% 51% | 115 3.01 0.84 3% 24% 40% 32%
Synthesizing and organizing ideas, information, or experiences into new, more complex o o o o o o o o I:l
interpretations and relationships 162 3.31 0.78 2% 14% 35% 49% | 117 3.19 0.79 3% 13% 45% 38% H
Making judgments about the value of information, arguments, or methods, such as examining how ® ® ® ® o) ) ® ®
others gathered/interpreted data and assessing the soundness of their conclusions 162 3.15 0.90 6% 17% 34% 43% 17 2.83 0.93 9% 27% 37% 27%
Memorizing facts, ideas, or methods from your class and assigned readings so that the student can o o o o o o o o
repeat them in a comparable form 162 196 0.88 35% 40% 20% 6% | 117 2.09 0.92 |29% 43% 19% 9%
? Responses provided on a 4-point scale where 4=Very Much (VM), 3=Quite a Bit (QB), 2=Some (S), and 1=Very Little (VL)
® Results presented in order from highest to lowest mean ratings.
Percent of Responses
N Median 1-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-25 31+
Upper Division 159 5.80 47.8 415 8.2 1.9 0.6 0
Lower Division 115 4.70 59.1 35.7 4.3 0.9 0 0

*SIR = Semi-interquartile range, a percentile based measure of variability that is equal to the 75th percentile minus the 25th percentile divided by two. Both the Median and SIR reflect an estimate in actual hours derived using interpolation from

the categorical responses

Office of Information Management and Institutional Research

March 2003
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2002 IUPUI Faculty Survey

Appendix

A21. Group differences in student's classroom behavior- Upper Divisiorf®

Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01

Item-by-ltem Summary

Gender® Race/Ethnicity® A ic Rank® Years at IUPUI
szzs' Female Male A‘::fi::n A:“:?::" A::i:c"an Hispanic  White Non-U.S. Citizen Multiracial/Other| Li:::;; \ P‘r\:/‘:_?n':. Pf;f;fi:_ I';‘:t::;f;’r 0-4 5.9 10-19 20+

Analyzing the basic elements of an idea,
experience, or theory such as examining a

] ation | 3.44
particular case or situation in depth and
considering its components
Applying theories or concep_ts to_ resolve practical 334 351 315
problems or to use in new situations
Synthesizing and organizing ideas, information, or
experiences into new, more complex 3.31
interpretations and relationships
Making judgments about the value of information,
arguments, or methods, such as examining how 315
others gathered/interpreted data and assessing :
the soundness of their conclusions
Memorizing facts, ideas, or methods from your
class and assigned readings so that the student 1.96
can repeat them in a comparable form
A21 Continued. Group differences in student's classroom behavior- Upper Division®
Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01

School®
. . . N Medicine, N Public & N . N Eng.
sz:s- :e"alle(: Business Dentistry Education  Herron Art Law Lf;;al Me‘;‘z;::"::s'c Aélai:iecma:c Nursing E:r:falfizln i\;;;)rv; Science ?;:::I UE;:::;(Y Te&c n Other

Analyzing the basic elements of an idea,
experience, or theory such as examining a

; (AP 3.44
particular case or situation in depth and
considering its components
Applying theories or concepts to resolve practical 334
problems or to use in new situations :
Synthesizing and organizing ideas, information, or
experiences into new, more complex 3.31
interpretations and relationships
Making judgments about the value of information,
arguments, or methods, such as examining how 315
others gathered/interpreted data and assessing :
the soundness of their conclusions
Memorizing facts, ideas, or methods from your
class and assigned readings so that the student 1.96
can repeat them in a comparable form
@ Responses provided on a 4-point scale where 4=Very Much (VM), 3=Quite a Bit (QB), 2=Some (S), and 1=Very Little (VL)
® Results presented in order from highest to lowest mean ratings.
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2002 IUPUI Faculty Survey

Appendix

A22. Group differences in student’s classroom behavior- Lower Divisior™®

Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01

Item-by-ltem Summary

Gender® Race/Ethnicity® A ic Rank® Years at IUPUI
C:I';::s' Female Male A‘::fi::n A:“:?::" A::i:c"an Hispanic  White Non-U.S. Citizen Multiracial/Other| Li:::;; , P‘r\:/‘:_?n':. Pf;f;fi:_ I';‘:t::;f;’r 0-4 5-9 10-19 20+
Synthesizing and organizing ideas, information, or
experiences into new, more complex 3.19
interpretations and relationships
Analyzing the basic elements of an idea,
experience, or theory such as examining a 316
particular case or situation in depth and )
considering its components
Applying theories or concepts to resolve practical 3.01
problems or to use in new situations ’
Making judgments about the value of information,
arguments, or methods, such as examining how 283
others gathered/interpreted data and assessing :
the soundness of their conclusions
Memorizing facts, ideas, or methods from your
class and assigned readings so that the student 2.09
can repeat them in a comparable form
. . . . " e m ab
A22 Continued. Group differences in student's classroom behavior- Lower Division
Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01
School®
" . . . Medicine, . Public & N N N Eng.
Campus- :""I’: Business  Dentistry  Education HerronArt  Law L:’e"" Me"s'°_'"e’ Basic  \ cademic Nursing Ezhys'fa' Eviron. Science f;“:' U'L'_'Z”'s"y & Other
Wide ealtl rts ciences Clinical ucation Affairs orl ibrary Tech.
Synthesizing and organizing ideas, information, or
experiences into new, more complex 3.19
interpretations and relationships
Analyzing the basic elements of an idea,
experience, or theory such as examining a 316
particular case or situation in depth and )
considering its components
Applying theories or concepts to resolve practical 3.01
problems or to use in new situations ’
Making judgments about the value of information,
arguments, or methods, such as examining how 283
others gathered/interpreted data and assessing :
the soundness of their conclusions
Memorizing facts, ideas, or methods from your
class and assigned readings so that the student 2.09
can repeat them in a comparable form
“Responses provided on a 4-point scale where 4=Very Much (VM), 3=Quite a Bit (QB), 2=Some (S), and 1=Very Little (VL).
® Results presented in order from highest to lowest mean ratings.
Office of Information Management and Institutional Research March 2003 Page 26 of 32



2002 IUPUI Faculty Survey Appendix Item-by-ltem Summary

A23. Perceptions of Student Welfare®™

Percentage Confidence Intervals
Extent IUPUI emphasizes the following... Valid N° Mean STDV VL S QB VM VL S QB VM
Prowdmg the support students need to help them succeed 528 275 0.76 5%  30% 50% 15% I
academically
The need for stgdents to spend significant amounts of time studying 510 242 0.90 18%  34% 38% 1% I
and on academic work
Engouraglng cgntact ampng students from different economic, 470 240 0.86 15%  41% 349 10% I
social, and racial or ethnic backgrounds
Helping stu.dents cope with their non-academic responsibilities 440 214 088 25%  42% 25% 7% I
(work, family, etc.)
Providing support for students to thrive socially 431 1.92 0.81 33%  46% 17% 4% l
? Responses provided on a 4-point scale where 4=Very Much (VM), 3=Quite a Bit (QB), 2=Some (S), and 1=Very Little (VL).
b Results presented in order from highest to lowest mean ratings.
°Valid N excludes missing data and "not applicable" responses.
Percentage Confidence Intervals

ut _ _ " o Poor  Fair Good Excel Poor Fair Good Excel
xtent IUPUI emphasizes the following... Valid N Mean STDV

Overall, how would you rate the quality of academic advising

. h 545 2.90 0.75 4%  23% 54% 20%
available to your unit

@ Responses provided on a 4-point scale where 4=Excellent (EX), 3=Good (GD), 2=Fair (FR), and 1=Poor (PR).
b Results presented in order from highest to lowest mean quality ratings.

° Mean excludes "not applicable" responses.
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2002 IUPUI Faculty Survey Appendix Item-by-Item Summary

A24. Group differences in Perceptions of Student Welfare®

Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01.

Gender® Race/Ethnicity® Academic Rank® Years at IUPUI°
[« - : N

SPUE L remale Male Affican )\ - erican Indian Asian American  Hispanic  White oV Muttiraciaiother | PO Assoc. Prof/ Assist. Prof/  Lecturer/ 0-4 5.9 10-19 20+

Wide American Citizen Librarian Lib. Lib. Instructor
Providing the support students need to help them 275
succeed academically '
The need for students to spend significant amounts 242
of time studying and on academic work '
Encouraging contact among students from different 240
economic, social, and racial or ethnic backgrounds ’
Helping students cope with their non-academic 214
responsibilities (work, family, etc.) '
Providing support for students to thrive socially 1.92
Responses provided on a 4-point scale where 4=Very Much (VM), 3=Quite a Bit (QB), 2=Some (S), and 1=Very Little (VL).
° Results presented in order from highest to lowest mean ratings.
Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01.

Gender® Race/Ethnicity® Academic Rank® Years at IUPUI°
Campus- African . . 5 . . . . Non-U.S. . Prof./ Assoc. Assist. Lecturer/

wide Female Male American American Indian Asian American  Hispanic White Citizen Multiracial/Other Librarian Prof./Lib. Prof./Lib. Instructor 0-4 5-9 10-19 20+
Overall, how would you rate the quality of 290
academic advising available to your unit '

? Responses provided on a 4-point scale where 4=Excellent (EX), 3=Good (GD), 2=Fair (FR), and 1=Poor (PR).
® Results presented in order from highest to lowest mean quality ratings.
° Mean excludes "not applicable" responses.
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2002 IUPUI Faculty Survey Appendix Item-by-Item Summary
. . . . a
A24 Continued. Group differences in perceptions of student welfare
Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01.
School®
us- I — Medicine, A Public & __ Eng.

Cz::: :e”;leti Business Dentistry Education  Herron Art Law Liberal Arts Baz’ilte:(:z;::;:es Ag::i:ﬁ:ec Nursing EZ’:]{:;:L i\;fl;{r; Science Social Work U:;;::;'y Te%: Other
Providing the support StUder]ts need to 2.75 2.44 2.53 2.90 3.08 2.75 2.33 2.66 2.98 2.86 2.90 2.36 2.56 2.81 2.50 2.85 2.38 2.38
help them succeed academically
The need for students to spend significant
amounts of time studying and on 242 2.19 2.07 3.08 2.67 2.31 2.50 1.97 2.96 2.84 2.54 2.09 1.59 2.13 1.82 227 2.38 225
academic work
Encouraging contact among students
from different economic, social, and racial 240 | 1.93 2.00 2.86 2.82 208 210 2.15 2.58 2.71 2.60 218 200 224 227 255 226 213
or ethnic backgrounds
Helping students cope with their non-
academic responsibilities (work, family, 2.14 2.12 1.90 2.30 2.64 2.00 1.88 1.88 2.54 2.32 2.30 1.91 1.71 1.93 1.91 2.27 2.14 2.00
etc.)
Sgg;gﬁ;ng support for students to thrive 192 | 181 191 2.24 230 200 186 162 237 219 197 182 136 160 167 200 175 133
Responses provided on a 4-point scale where 4=Very Much (VM), 3=Quite a Bit (QB), 2=Some (S), and 1=Very Little (VL).
Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of variance test is significant at p<.01.

School®
us- I __ Medicine, A Public & __ Eng.

Cz::: :e”;leti Business Dentistry Education  Herron Art Law Liberal Arts Ba:ilte:(:z;::;:es Ag::i:ﬁ:ec Nursing EZ’:]{:;:L i\;fl;{r; Science Social Work U:;;::;'y Te%: Other
Overall, how would you rate the quality of 4, | 316 307 300 279 307 250 289 291 287 261 382 206 300 271 300 308 3.00
academic advising available to your unit
? Responses provided on a 4-point scale where 4=Excellent (EX), 3=Good (GD), 2=Fair (FR), and 1=Poor (PR).
® Results presented in order from highest to lowest mean quality ratings.
° Mean excludes "not applicable" responses.
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2002 IUPUI Faculty Survey

A25. Quality and Use of Campus Services™

Appendix

Ratings from faculty who indicated that they have used the services in the past two years.

Item-by-Item Summary

Percentage Confidence Intervals

Rating of IUPUI in the office/service of... Valid N° Mean STDV [% USE PR FR GD EX PR FR GD EX
Medical/Law/Dentistry Library 413 3.49 0.58 28% | 0% 4% 43% 53% [ ]
Center for Teaching and Learning 316 3.40 0.67 7% 1% 6% 43% 49% [ ]
University Library 541 3.33 0.61 60% 1% 6% 53% 40% [ |
Center for Service and Learning 73 3.25 0.72 53% 1% 12% 47% 40% [ ]
Information Mgmt and Institutional Research (IMIR) 105 3.24 0.85 24% 5% 12% 37% 46% [ ]
University Place Conference Center 517 3.19 0.70 15% | 2% 10% 55% 33% [ |
Office of International Affairs 193 3.09 0.90 26% | 7% 14% 41% 38%
Community Learning Network 58 3.09 0.82 14% | 5% 14% 48% 33%
Testing Center 103 3.07 0.77 16% 5% 12% 55% 28%
Office of the Registrar 225 3.03 0.74 16% | 4% 14% 57% 25%
Enrollment Center/Undergraduate Admissions 80 3.00 0.71 10% 3% 18% 58% 23%
University Information Technology Services (UITS) 546 2.99 0.78 17% | 4% 17% 53% 25%
Counseling and Psychological Services 61 2.98 0.76 79% | 5% 15% 57% 23%
Office of Academic Policies, Procedures, and Documentation 121 2.98 0.75 17% | 3% 19% 54% 24%
University College 178 2.96 0.84 12% 7% 15% 52% 25%
Adaptive Educational Services 164 2.94 0.83 9% | 7% 16% 52% 24%
Communications and Marketing 105 291 0.82 7% | 9% 12% 58% 21%
IU Foundation 248 2.91 0.87 10% 8% 17% 50% 25%
Graduate Office 162 2.90 0.72 48% 4% 20% 59% 17%
Research Compliance Administration (human subjects/biosafety) 292 2.87 0.77 13% | 5% 21% 55% 18% B
Career Center 82 2.87 0.87 8% | 9% 20% 49% 23%
Student Life & Diversity Programs 85 2.86 0.76 4% | 6% 19% 59% 16%
Affirmative Action 96 2.85 0.91 1% 8% 24% 42% 26%
Sponsored Program Administration (Federal Grants and Contracts) 329 2.84 0.82 10%| 7% 21% 52% 20% B
Intercollegiate Athletics 70 2.81 0.84 75% 7% 24% 49% 20%
Campus Design, Print, and Mail 240 2.76 0.84 88% | 10% 22% 52% 17% B
University Bookstores 597 2.76 0.73 35% | 6% 23% 59% 1% [ ]
Bursar Office 121 2.74 0.77 34% 7% 24% 56% 12% .
Human Resources 451 2.73 0.82 12% | 9% 23% 53% 14% [ ]
Corporate and Industrial Material Transfer Agreements 66 2.70 0.86 44% | 12% 20% 55% 14% [ ]
Student Financial Aid Services 66 2.64 0.94 18% | 17% 18% 50% 15% [ ]
Campus Facility Services/Building Maintenance 358 2.37 0.86 86% | 16% 39% 36% 9% B
Campus Parking Services 614 2.36 0.86 66% | 18% 35% 40% 7% [ |
Campus Housing 24 2.17 0.92 25% | 29%  29%  38% 4% [ |
@ Responses provided on a 4-point scale where 4=Excellent (EX), 3=Good (GD), 2=Fair (FR), and 1=Poor (PR).
b Resuilts are presented in order from highest to lowest ratings of quality.
° Valid N excludes missing data and "not applicable” responses.
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2002 IUPUI Faculty Survey Appendix Item-by-ltem Summary

A26. Group differences in perceived quality of campus services (if used in the past two years)™
Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of varic test is signif at p<.01.
Gender® Race/Ethnicity® A ic Rank® Years at IUPUI®
Campus- | Fomle Mle | CLCCEL M Amonican Hopenie Wnte Gl > Mo | Ubraran  protih.  porih. nsetor | 074 579 10719 2
It
Medical/Law/Dentistry Library 3.49

e B 2 R N A
oreetmenatoratars s |
g e |
o Conerorgde pomsiors __so0 ||

prensyCotege ae |
Commurications and Merketng 2ot} | | |
racuateOffce ) |\
Corcer comter e | | |\ | ]
T E A
rtercolegiate Atwtes ___________eer | | |/ |
iversty Bookstores ________________@w | | | |
T I S A

? Responses provided on a 3-point scale where 3=Often, 2=Occasionally and 1=Never.
b Results are presented in order of highest to lowest ratings of use.
° Mean "not i P
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2002 IUPUI Faculty Survey Appendix Item-by-ltem Summary

A26 Continued. Group differences in perceived quality of campus services (if used in the past two years)™

Group means shown if the results of a one-way analysis of varic test is signifi at p<.01.
School®
. e Medicine, Medicine, N Public & N . N Eng.
Campus- : "'7::‘ Business  Dentistry  Education H-Ar:n Law L':;;EI Basic Academic  Nursing E:hys':fal Eviron. Science wc::l U:!:Brs'ty & Other
Wide o Sciences  Clinical ucation atfairs ©! brary  Tech.
Medical/Law/Dentistry Library 3.49 3.47 2.00 3.48 0.00 0.00 3.42 3.62 3.50 3.53 3.52 3.50 3.67 3.29 4.00 3.25 3.00 3.00

University Library

Information Mgmt and Institutional Research
(IMIR)

Office of International Affairs

Testing Center

Enroliment Center/Undergraduate Admissions

Counseling and Psychological Services

University College

Communications and Marketing

Graduate Office

Career Center

Affirmative Action

Intercollegiate Athletics

University Bookstores . . . . 8 8 X . 8 8 . . . 8 . . 2.83 257

Human Resources

Student Financial Aid Services

Campus Parking Services . X . . ) R . . . . X . 8 . . ) 250 2.88

? Responses provided on a 3-point scale where 3=Often, 2=Occasionally and 1=Never.
® Results are presented in order of highest to lowest ratings of use.
°Mean "not appli
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